· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
LI3000152826		
(Address) (Address)	800378919448	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	01/07/2201004021 **25.00	
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	SECRETARY OF STATE	
Office Use Only	naitulaan	
	JAN 2.1. 2012 D.CUEHINIG	

1

•

COVER	LETTER	
TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations	•	
SUBJECT: Clemons Flo	oridar Living, LLC	
(Name of Limited	Liability Company)	
The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee(s) are submittee	d for filing.	
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the	e following:	
<u>Scott Clemons</u>	of Person)	
()valite		
(Eirm)	Company)	
DOK BIDGE TN	ldrossi	
Nov Ride	37820	
<u>UCT DUGE N</u>	and Zip Code)	
For further information concerning this matter, please call:		
Scott Clemons	_at(<u>540) 850-5627-8</u>	
(Name of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)	Ţ
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:		£72-1 N 173
↓ \$25.00 Filing Fee and Certificate of Dissolution	S55 00 Eiling For Corridonte of Dissolution S Corrigination	
	Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	120
<u>Mailing Address:</u> Registration Section	Street Address: Registration Section	
Division of Corporations	Division of Corporations	
P.O. Box 6327 Tollaboscop EL 32314	The Centre of Tallahassee	
Tallahassee, FL 32314	2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303	

	A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY	
The name of a limited liab		
Clemons TI	lorida Living LLC	·
. The Articles of Organizati	on were filed on $\underline{(0, +30, 30)}$ and	assigned
document number <u>L1</u>	3000152826	
effectiv Note: If the date inserted in	the dissolution if not effective on the date of filing: re date cannot be prior to or more than 90 days later than date docume this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing require retive date on the Department of State's records.	ent is received for filing) ements, this date will not
A description of occurrenc 605.0707, Florida Statutes,	e that resulted in the limited liability company's dissolut (copy 605.0707 on back cover letter).	ion pursuant to section
	Resolution of Clemons Florin	da Living 11C
	ober 28,2021	3
If there are no members, er	nter the name and address of the person appointed to win	
	Scott Clemens	
If there are no members, er		
If there are no members, er	Scott Clemens	

Signature

:

SCUT E Clemons Printed Name

FILING FEE: \$25.00

RESOLUTION OF CLEMONS FLORIDA LIVING, LLC DATED DECEMBER 28, 2021

All Members of Clemons Florida Living, LLC have met and considered the following issues and have determined to proceed as follows:

IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED that the company shall divest itself of the real property located at North Key Drive, North Fort Myers, Florida bearing Parcel Identification Number 10-44-24-20-0000F.7040 by transferring it via Warranty Deed to Scott E. Clemons and Andrea M. Clemons, husband and wife, pursuant to Section 3.4 of the company's Operating Agreement;

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER RESOLVED that Managing Member Scott E. Clemons be, and hereby is, authorized to execute said Warranty Deed on behalf of the company;

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER RESOLVED that with the company having no further assets and upon the unanimous agreement of the Members, that it be dissolved pursuant to Section 12.1.1 and 12.1.2 of the company's Operating Agreement and the laws of the State of Florida; and

IT IS HEREBY FINALLY RESOLVED that Managing Member Scott E. Clemons be, and hereby is, authorized to execute the Articles of Dissolution required by the State of Florida documents to end the company's existence.

Dated: December 28, 2021

Signed, and authenticated by:

Scott E. Clemons, Managing Member